Respondent Names

EIU 775 Quality Health Care PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan
Fri, 4 Aug 2023 at 1:32 AM
To whom it may concern,

It has recently come to my attention that the SEIU 775 Quality Health Care PAC corporation
violated campaign disclosure laws per RCW 42.17A, during the recent 2023 primary
campaign for the city of Burien City Council races. The violations are as follows:

1) Failure to provide legally required details on Independent Expenditure Forms (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.260(3)(C), WAC 390-16-037, 42.17A.240, 42.17A.305)

It appears that this mega secretive dark money corporate PAC has expended over $30,000 to
influence the outcome of the 2023 primary election results in the City of Burien for one city
council seat alone. Unfortunately, they have chosen to also conceal the critical legally
required details about these expenditures from the public by failing to provide details on their
C-6 reports influencing this race as clearly required by RCW 42.17A.260.

This well-funded PAC, which has the resources to hire professional compliance, legal, and
treasurer support and which is very familiar with Washington State’s campaign finance laws
for many years of political activity still chose to knowingly break the law. This is all the more
shocking considering the fact this professional, corporately funded PAC was found guilty by
the PDC staff for previous violations of Washington’s Campaign Finance Laws and they were
forced to pay a penalty, with a balance on this penalty suspended if they would only decide to
stop breaking the law (See attached — PDC Enforcement Case #107108)

The date of all these expenditures, which concealed critical information from the public,
clearly fell within the critical 21 day window of the August election as referenced in RCW
42.17A.260(1)(a). I will also note for the record, this PAC colluded to break the law with
known campaign finance lawbreaker Moxie Media (See AG Stipulated Judgement from 2011
with a $250,000 fine attached for reference)

Specifically, I will list the wide range of violations committed by this secretive dark money
corporat PAC below:




C6 Report 11969 (attached) — dated 7/12/2023 - $7,311.16 — For candidate Brittany
Williams, City of Burien — missing all details of IE — how many pieces, true sub vendor, etc
as required in WAC 390-16-037, example B.

C6 Report 11996 (attached) — dated 7/26/2023 - $7,311.16 — For candidate Brittany
Williams, City of Burien — missing all details of IE — how many pieces, true sub vendor, etc
as required in WAC 390-16-037, example B.

C6 Report 11985 (attached) — dated 7/19/2023 - $7,311.16 — For candidate Brittany
Williams, City of Burien — missing all details of IE — how many pieces, true sub vendor, etc
as required in WAC 390-16-037, example B.

C6 Report 11987 (attached) — dated 7/19/2023 - $3584. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 11977 (attached) — dated 7/17/2023 - $3386. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 12008 (attached) — dated 8/1/2023 - $2468. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 11995 (attached) — dated 7/26/2023 - $2372. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 11988 (attached) — dated 7/21/2023 - $2294. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 12000 (attached) — dated 7/28/2023 - $1996. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

C6 Report 11978 (attached) — dated 7/17/2023 - $1572. — For candidate Brittany Williams,
City of Burien & candidate Patricia Hudson, City of Burien— missing all details of staff
time/text — how many text messages were sent (there are records of these details, but they
have been concealed, true sub vendor, etc as required in WAC 390-16-037.

This appears to have been a willful violation committed in an effort to conceal this critical
information from the public over the final few weeks of the campaign so that the public
would not be aware of the details involved in this dark money funding flowing into this small
city by outside sources. This is a knowing, willful violation of the campaign finance laws by
experienced insiders who know better and appear willing to mock the process, the PDC, the
law, and the public with their deceptive efforts.




The next logical question when investigating this mega-corporate PAC, of course, is logical.
What else are they concealing?

Please note, this PAC has violated Washington State’s election laws in the past, as I detailed
above. I’'m sure they will continue to break the law in the future.

I believe I have provided enough detail and evidence for the PDC staff to pursue this
complaint effectively. However, please let me know if you need further information on this
issue.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know all the details that mega-corporate dark money secretive PACs
like this one try to conceal from them when attempting to buy local municipal elections.
Organizations like this have unlimited cash to spend on compliance, so when they break the
law, it isn't accidental, it is just what they do to mock the public and the PDC

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Clearly detailed in complaint and exhibits - however, this is probably just the tip of the
iceberg for this crew

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Every officer involved, the treasurer, the vendors, and anyone else who is hiding from the
truth in this organization.

Certification (Complainant)

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11969

7/12/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[ ] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (0ccurring at any time) — $100 or more

E INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Date Made Mailed
07/12/23 | 07/12/23 | MOXIE MEDIA

Presented/ Name and Address of
Vendor or Recipient

Description of Expenditure
(e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad)

Amount or Value
(*See Below)

IE MAILING 7,311.16
PO BOX 30084
SEATTLE, WA
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 7,311.16
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, elelct|one.er|ng communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 7,311.16
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL O | $ 7,311.16| $ 7,311.16
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O 0O |3 $
I O |s$ $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:

a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.

b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.

¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.

d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)

f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)

g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

HOLLY ELLIOTT

Street address

215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/12/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11985

7/19/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[ ] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (0ccurring at any time) — $100 or more

E INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Date Made Mailed
07/19/23 | 07/19/23 | MOXIE MEDIA

Presented/ Name and Address of
Vendor or Recipient

Description of Expenditure
(e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad)

Amount or Value
(*See Below)

IE MAILING 7,311.16
PO BOX 30084
SEATTLE, WA
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 7,311.16
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, elelct|one.er|ng communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 19,580.32
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL O | $ 7,311.16| $ 17,101.32
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O 0O |3 $
O I $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/19/23 SEATTLE KING




State of Washington
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 e Olympia, Washington 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 « FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 e E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov © Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

June 14, 2022

SEIU 775 Benefits Group
215 Columbia St, Ste 300
Seattle, WA 98104

And delivered electronically to disclosure@myseiubenefits.org and
sheena.tomar@myseiubenefits.org

Subject: PDC Order, Case 107108
Dear SEIU 775 Benefits Group,

Enclosed is a copy of the Public Disclosure Commission’s Order Imposing Fine that was entered
in the above-referenced case.

At the May 10, 2022 Brief Enforcement Hearing, the Presiding Officer assessed a total civil
penalty of $150 in accordance with WAC 390-37-143, of which $150 is suspended if the
conditions of the Order are met.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have questions, please contact us by
email at pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Sincerely,

Electronically Signed by Tabatha Blacksmith
PDC Staff

Enclosure: Initial Order



State of Washington
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 e Olympia, Washington 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 ¢ FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 o E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov ¢ Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re: Compliance with RCW 42.17A
PDC Case 107108
SEIU 775 Benefits Group,
Respondent. Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, and
Order Imposing Fine

Pursuant to the brief enforcement hearing (brief adjudicative proceeding) notice sent to
SEIU 775 Benefits Group on April 18, 2022, a brief adjudicative proceeding was held on
May 19, 2022, remotely from Olympia, WA by live audio and online transmission, to
consider whether the Respondent violated RCW 42.17A.630 by failing to file a Lobbyist
Employer’s Annual Report (L-3 Report) as a lobbyist employer for the 2021 calendar
year. The L-3 report was due to be filed by February 28, 2022.

The hearing was held in accordance with Chapters 34.05 RCW and 42.17A RCW and
Chapter 390-37 WAC. Commission Vice Chair Nancy Isserlis was the Presiding Officer.
Commission staff was represented by Tabitha Townsend, Jordan Campbell, and Tabatha
Blacksmith, Compliance Coordinators. The Respondent participated in the hearing via
videoconference.

Having considered the evidence, the Presiding Officer finds as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Respondent was a registered lobbyist employer in the State of Washington during
calendar year 2021.

2. As aregistered lobbyist employer, the Respondent was required to file an L-3 report
by February 28, 2022, disclosing lobbying expenditures made during 2021.

3. The Respondent filed the missing L-3 report for 2021 prior to the date of the hearing.

4. The Respondent has no prior violations.
11

111



Finding, Conclusions & Order
SEIU 775 Benefits Group
PDC Case 107108
Page -3
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based on the above facts, as a matter of law, the Presiding Officer concludes as follows:

1. This matter was duly and properly convened and all jurisdictional, substantive, and
procedural requirements have been satisfied.

2. The Respondent violated RCW 42.17A.630 by failing to file the L-3 report by
February 28, 2022 as required.
ORDER

On the basis of the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law,

1. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Respondent is assessed a total civil
penalty of $150, in accordance with the L-3 penalty schedule set forth in
WAC 390-37-143, of which $150 is suspended.

2. Itis further ordered that $150 of the $150 penalty is suspended upon the
following condition(s):

a. The Respondent is not found to have committed any further violations of
Chapter 42.17A RCW or Title 390 WAC within four years of the date of
this Order. The suspended penalty shall not be assessed based solely upon
any remediable violation, minor violation, or error classified by the
Commission as appropriate to address by a technical correction.

This is an Initial Order of the Public Disclosure Commission.
Entered this 14th day of June, 2022.

Public Disclosure Commission

Electronically Signed Peter Lavallee

Peter Lavallee
Executive Director

I, Tabatha Blacksmith, certify that | mailed and emailed a copy
of this order to the Respondent at their respective address
postage pre-paid, and by email on the date stated herein.

Electronically Signed Tabatha Blacksmith June 14, 2022
Signed Date




Finding, Conclusions & Order
SEIU 775 Benefits Group
PDC Case 107108

Page - 4

APPEALS OF INITIAL ORDER

REVIEW OF INITIAL ORDER - BY THE COMMISSION

You may request that the full Commission review this initial order. To seek review, you
must:

e Make the request by email, stating the reason for review, and identifying what alleged
errors are contained in the initial order. See WAC 390-37-144(1).

e All requests for review must be submitted electronically to pdc@pdc.wa.gov

e REQUESTS FOR REVIEW MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMISSION
WITHIN TWENTY-ONE (21) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE DATE THIS
INITIAL ORDER WAS ELECTRONICALLY DISTRIBUTED TO YOU.

If review of this initial order is timely requested, the full Commission will hear the
matter. If the Commission is unable to schedule a meeting to consider the request within
twenty (20) calendar days, this initial order becomes a final order, and any request for
review will automatically be considered a request for reconsideration of a final order. See
WAC 390-37-144(4). The matter would then be scheduled for consideration and
disposition at the next Commission meeting at which it is practicable to do so.

A Respondent does not need to pay a penalty until after the Commission rules on a
request for review of an initial order.

FURTHER APPEAL RIGHTS — SUPERIOR COURT

If the Commission does not receive a request for review of this initial order within
twenty-one (21) calendar days, the initial order shall be the final order. See WAC 390-
37-142(7).

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL A FINAL ORDER TO SUPERIOR
COURT, PURSUANT TO THE PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW
PROVISIONS OF RCW 34.05.542.



O EXPEDITE - DEC 1
M No Hearing Set ,
[1 Hearing is Set

Date:

Time:
The Honorable Christine A. Pomeroy

STATE OF WASHINGTON
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ex
rel. WASHINGTON STATE

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
COMMISSION,
Plaintiff,
V. |

LISA MACLEAN, HENRY
UNDERHILL, MOXIE MEDIA,
CONSERVATIVE PAC and CUT
TAXES PAC,

Defendants.

NO. 10-2-02428-7
STIPULATED JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030)

JUDGMENT CREDITOR:
B. JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

>

C.  PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT

AMOUNT:

D. INTEREST:

STIPULATED JUDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

LISA MACLEAN, HENRY
UNDERHILL, MOXIE MEDIA,
CONSERVATIVE PAC and CUT
TAXES PAC

$250,000 civil penalty assessed with
$140,000 suspended until December 31,
2015 based on terms identified below

No prejudgment interest is owed.
Principal judgment amount(s) due and
owing shall not bear interest unless the

1 ' ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

1125 Washington Street SE
_ PO Box 40100
Olympiz, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




COSTS AND FEES:

F. ATTORNEYSFOR
JUDGMENT CREDITOR

G. ATTORNEYS FOR
JUDGMENT DEBTORS

principal judgment is unpaid by the due
dates specified herein. Payments not made
by the due date shall bear interest at the
rate of 12% per year from the due date
until paid.

$40,000 as attorney fees and costs

ROBERT M. MCKENNA

Attorney General ,
LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
GORDON P. KARG, WSBA No. 37178
Assistant Attorney General

TODD R. BOWERS, WSBA No. 25274
Senior Counsel

WILLIAM C. RAVA, WSBA No. 29948
WILLIAM B. STAFFORD, WSBA No.
39849 ‘

STIPULATION
The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON, ex
rel. 'WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
(“STATE”) and Defendants, LISA MACLEAN, HENRY UNDERHILL,
MOXIE MEDIA, CONSERVATIVE PAC and CUT TAXES PAC, being

desirous of resolving all claims arising out of this complaint, hereby enter into

the following stipulation: -

1. Defendants, jointly and severally, agree to pay an assessed civil penalty in the

amount of $250,000, and attorneys fees and costs in the amount of $40,000,

for violations of RCW 42.17.

2. $140,000 of the assessed civil penalty will be suspended until December 31,

2015 contingent on Defendants’ compliance with the provisions of

RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A. Defendants agree that they will not violate any

STIPULATED JUDGMENT

2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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13
14
15
16
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18
19
20
21

22 |

23
24
25
26

provision of RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A. Through the end of the suspension
period, if any Defendant is found to have violated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A,
the suspended portioﬁ of the penalty of $140,000 will become immediately
due and payable without further intervention of the Court.

3. Defendants agree to pay the State the unsuspended portion of the civil penalty

($110,000) in accordance with the following payment schedule:
a. $35,000 to be paid no later than December 31,2012;
b. $35,000 to be paid no later than December 31, 2013; and
c. $40,000 to be paid no later than December 31, 2014.

. Defendants agree to pay the State the amount of $40,000 as attorney fees and

costs no later than December 31, 2011.

. Defendants agree that Lisa MacLean, Henry Underhill, all current principals

and employees of Defendant Moxie Media, Conservative PAC and Cut Taxes
PAC, and the current principals and employees of any political committee

over which any Defendant exercises authority will schedule and receive

campaign finance disclosure reporting training from the Public Disclosure

Commission staff no later than February 28, 2012. Defendants further agree
that, until December 31, 2015, any future (1) principal, (2) officer, or (3)
employee with financial, supervisory or project management responsibilities
for Moxie Media involving Washington State or Moxie Media clients engaged
in election or campaign activities in or for Washington State, or any
Washington State political committee over which any Defendant exercises
authority, will be scheduled and receive training from the Public Disclosure
Commission staff no later than 90 days from the commencement of their

starting work on the financial, supervisory or project management

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006
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responsibilities for Moxie Media involving Washington State or Moxie Media
clients engaged in election or campaign activities in or for Washington State.

DATED this | b day of December, 2011.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

| %ﬂ&ﬁ DT

A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
GORDON P. KARG, WSBA No. 37178
Assistant Attorney General
TODD R. BOWERS, WSBA No. 25274
Senior Counsel
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MCQ’%\

WILLIAM C. RAVA, WSBA No. 29948
WILLIAM B. STAFFORD, WSBA No. 39849
Attorneys for Defendants

‘ JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on'regularly before the undersigned judge of the
aboye-entitled Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON, ex rel,
WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION, appearing
through its attorneys of record, ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General,
LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attorney General, GORDON P. KARG,
Assistant Attorney General, and TODD R. BOWERS, Senior Counsel, and
Defendants, LISA MACLEAN, HENRY UNDERHILL, MOXIE MEDIA,
CONSERVATIVE PAC and CUT TAXES PAC, appearing through their
attorneys of record, WILLIAM C. RAVA and WILLIAM B. STAFFORD, have

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 4 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




apprised the Court of their agreement to the entry of this judgment for the
purpose of settling and compromising this action}brought under RCW 42.17.
The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and having found the
settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being otherwise
fully advised in the premises, now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED. that Defendants, jointly and severally, are hereby assessed a
civil penalty in the amount of $250,000, and $40,000 in attorneys fees aﬁd costs,
under the provisions of RCW 42.17, payable to the State of Washington. It is
further

ORDERED that the amount of $140,000 of the assessed penalty is hereby
suspended until December 31, 2015 contingent upon Defendants’ compliance
with the provisions of RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A. Until the end of the suspension
perlod if any Defendant is found to have violated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A, the
suspended portion of the penalty of $140,000 shall immediately become due and

payable without further intervention of the Court. It is further

ORDERED that Defendants shall pay to the State of Washmgton the
unsuspended portion of the assessed civil penalty ($110,000) in the following
manner: $35,000 no later than December 31, 2012; $35,000 no later than
December 31, 2013; $40,000 no later than December 31, 2014. It is further

ORDERED that Defendants shall pay to the State of Washington the
amount of $40,000 as attorneyvfees and costs no later than December 31, 2011. It
is further

ORDERED that Lisa MacLean, Henry Underhill, all current principals and
employees of Defendant Moxie Media, Conservative PAC, and Cut Taxes PAC,

and the current prinéipals and employees of any political committee over which

STIPULATED JUDGMENT ) 5 ATTORNEY GENFRAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




any Defendant exercises authority will schedule and receive campaign finance
disclosure reporting training from the Public Disclosure Commission staff no
later than Febfuary 28,2012. Itis further

ORDERED that, through Decembér 31, 2015, any future (1) principal,
(2) officer, or (3) employee with financial, supervisory or project management
responsibilities for Moxie Media involving Washington State or Moxie Media
clients engaged in election br campaign activities in or for Washington State, or
any Washington State, or any' Washington State political committee over which
any Defendant exercises authority, will be scheduled and receive training from
the Public Disclosure Commission staff no later than 90 days from the
commencement of their starting work on the financial, supervisory or project
management responsibilities for Moxie Media involving Washington State or
Moxie Media clients engaged in election or campaign activities in or for
Washington State.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this _ié__ day of December, 2011.

CHRISTINE A, POMEIROY
JUDGE/COMMISSIONER

Presented by:

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Agtorney General

o LU

[TINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
GORDON P. KARG, WSBA No. 37178
Assistant Attorney General

TODD BOWERS, WSBA No. 33946
Senior Counsel

Attorneys for Plaintiff

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 6 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




Approved as to form: C W
WILLIAM RAVA, WSBA No. 29948

WILLIAM B. STAFFORD, WSBA No. 39849
Attorneys for Defendants

- STIPULATED JUDGMENT 7

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11996

7/26/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[ ] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (0ccurring at any time) — $100 or more

E INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Date Made Mailed
07/26/23 | 07/26/23 | MOXIE MEDIA

Presented/ Name and Address of
Vendor or Recipient

Description of Expenditure
(e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad)

Amount or Value
(*See Below)

IE MAILING 7,311.16
PO BOX 30084
SEATTLE, WA
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 7,311.16
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, elelct|one.er|ng communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 43,141.48
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL O | $ 7,311.16 | $ 28,537.48
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O 0O |3 $
O I $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/26/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11987

7/19/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
07/18/23 |07/18/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 3,584.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 3,584.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 31,164.32
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON Il $ 1,792.00| $ 18,893.32
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON O] $ 1,792.00| $ 4,271.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/19/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11977

AMENDS 11976

7/17/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
07/11/23 |07/11/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 3,386.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | § 3,386.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 10,697.16
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON Il $ 1,693.00| $ 9,004.16
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON 0| $ 1,693.00 | $ 1,693.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O O |s $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/11/23 SEATTLE WASHINGTON




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

12008

8/1/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
08/31/23 |09/01/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 2,468.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 2,468.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 47,605.48
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON Il $ 1,234.00| $ 30,769.48
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON O | $ 1,234.00| $ 8,836.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O O |s $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
08/01/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11988

7/21/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
07/20/23 |07/20/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 2,294.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 2,294.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 33,458.32
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON O] $ 1,147.00| $ 20,040.32
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON O] $ 1,147.00| $ 5,418.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/20/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

12000

7/28/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
07/28/23 |07/28/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 1,996.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 1,996.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
previously submitted C-6 reports. $ 45,137.48
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON Il $ 998.00| $ 29,535.48
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON O] $ 99g8.00| $ 7,602.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O O |s $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/28/23 SEATTLE KING




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(860) 753-1111

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

Reporting Form for: (check one)

Form

C6

1712

11978

7/17/2023

Instructions on Page 3

[x] INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Occurring at any time) — $100 or more

|:| INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE ADS (Appearing within 21 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more
D ELECTIONEERING COMMUN'CAT'ONS, Except Contributions (Appearing within 60 days of an election) — $1 ,000 or more

1. Name and complete postal mailing address of sponsor:

SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE
215 COLUMBIA ST

SEATTLE, WA 98104

E-mail

HOLLYELLIOTT@SEIU77

Telephone

206-538-5735

2. Itemize expenditures of more than $100 associated with the independent expenditure or electioneering communication.

Date First
Presented/ Name and Address of Description of Expenditure Amount or Value
Date Made Mailed Vendor or Recipient (e.g., direct mail or newspaper, TV or radio ad) (*See Below)
07/13/23 |07/13/23 | SEIU 775 IN-KIND STAFF PHONE/TEXT 1,572.00
215 COLUMBIA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
Expenditures $100 or less not itemized above $ 0.00
Total this report | $ 1,572.00
Amount or Value Total independent expenditures and
*If no reasonable estimate can be made of value, describe activity, services, | electioneering communications made
property or right furnished precisely and attach copy of item produced or during this election campaign. Include
distributed. amounts shown in this report and
reviously submitted C-6 reports.
P y P $ 12,269.16
3. List of candidate(s) or ballot proposition(s) identified in the advertising. Show portion of current Show total C-6 expenses
expense attributable to related to each candidate/
Office/District/ Check each candidate or proposition during election
Candidate/Proposition Proposition No. Party Support or Oppose | Proposition campaign
Brittany M Williams, CITY COUNCIL NON |:| $ 786.00| $ 9,790.16
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
Patricia E Hudson, CITY COUNCIL NON O [ $ 786.00 | $ 2,479.00
MEMBER/CITY OF PARTISAN
BURIEN
O I $
O 0O |3 $

Continued on attached sheet []



C-6 Page2

Filer Name:

4. If reporting an Electioneering Communication, it is hecessary to disclose information concerning the source of
funding for the communication. Select the description that applies:
a) __ Anindividual using only personal funds.
b) __ Anindividual using personal funds and/or funds received from others.
¢) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using only general treasury funds.
d) __ A business, union, group, association, organization, or other person using general treasury funds and/or funds received from others.
e) x A political committee filing C-3 and C-4 reports. (RCW 42.17A.205 - .240)
f) __ A political committee filing C-5 reports. (RCW 42.17A.250)
g) __ Other

If (b), (d), (f), or (g) applies, complete section 5 below. If (e) applies, also complete section 5 if the committee received funds that
were requested or designated for the communication.

5. Sources giving in excess of $250 for the electioneering communication:

Date Source’s Name, Address, For individuals, Amount
Received City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
$
Occupation
Sub-Total | $ 0.00
Continued on attached sheet [ Amount from attached pages $ 0.00
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED | $ 0.00

Street address
215 COLUMBIA ST
City/State/Zip

SEATTLE WA 98104
Date Signed Place Signed (city and county)
07/13/23 SEATTLE WASHINGTON




